

PRESS RELEASE

2023 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE N.V. announces the 2023 financial calendar:

18 April	Board of Directors meeting to approve the draft 2022 financial statements
23 May	Board of Directors meeting to approve the Interim Financial Report as at March 31, 2023
7 June	General Shareholders' Meeting to approve the 2022 financial statements
1 August	Board of Directors meeting to approve the half year report at June 30, 2023
14 November	Board of Directors meeting to approve the Interim Financial Report as at September 30, 2023

On the occasion of the aforementioned Board meetings, MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE N.V. will organise adhoc conference calls and audio webcasting results presentations to the financial community.

Promptly notice will be given of any changes to the aforementioned information.

Cologno Monzese, 30 January, 2023

Department of Communications and Media Relations

Tel. +39 022514.9301

e-mail: press@mfemediaforeurope.eu http://www.mfemediaforeurope.com

Investor Relations Department

Tel. +39 022514.8200

e-mail: <u>investor.relations@mfemediaforeurope.eu</u>

http://www.mfemediaforeurope.com

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE is an international holding company that brings together Europe's leading commercial broadcasters.

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE is based in Amsterdam, in the Netherlands, and controls Mediaset Italia and Mediaset España Comunicación – that are both tax-resident in their respective countries of operation – and the major shareholder of the German broadcaster ProsiebenSat1.

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE is listed on the Milan stock exchange and is tax-resident in Italy.